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Albert James Caddick

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Albert James Caddick
Postcode WV5 7THE

Date of birth May 1938

Total current 1
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
DANA MANUFACTURING GROUP
PENSION SCHEME LIMITED

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

DANA UK COMMON INVESTMENT
FUND LIMITED

DANA UK PENSION SCHEME
LIMITED

ENVILLE GOLF CLUB LIMITED(THE)
DANA SPICER LIMITED

DANA SPICER LIMITED

STIEBER FORMSPRAG LIMITED
DANA COMMERCIAL CREDIT (U.K.)
LIMITED

DANA BEDFORD 2 LIMITED

DANA BEDFORD 1 LIMITED

DANA BEDFORD 5 LIMITED

ELECTRO-START LIMITED

DANA BEDFORD 3 LIMITED
DANA SPICER EUROPE LIMITED

DANA HOLDINGS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number
03912079

Number
03912094

03912064

00522647

03672923

03672923

00469640

02290186

00258591

00691248

00784111

01169388

00190553
00467474

01373653

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status
Dormant

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Dormant

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

In Liquidation
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
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905240736

905240736
12 Fox Close

Seisdon

Wolverhampton

British

App. Date
13/06/2002

App. Date
31/03/2000

31/03/2000
04/03/1999
08/12/1998
08/12/1998
30/11/1998
30/11/1998
18/03/1997
18/03/1997
18/03/1997

18/03/1997

18/03/1997
18/03/1997

18/03/1997

Res. Date
06/04/2000

Res. Date
06/04/2000

06/04/2000

31/12/2013

06/04/2000

06/04/2000

06/04/2000

06/04/2000

06/04/2000

06/04/2000

06/04/2000

06/04/2000
06/04/2000

06/04/2000

Position
Director

Position
Director

Director

Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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[.P.T. SYSTEME SALES LIMITED
DANA LIMITED
DANA LIMITED

BROWN BROTHERS (ENGINEERING)
LIMITED

BROWN BROTHERS (ENGINEERING)
LIMITED

DANA BEDFORD 3 LIMITED

ELECTRO-START LIMITED
DANA BEDFORD 5 LIMITED
DANA HOLDINGS LIMITED
DANA BEDFORD 1 LIMITED
[.P.T. SYSTEME SALES LIMITED

DANA BEDFORD 2 LIMITED
DANA BEDFORD 4 LIMITED

DANA BEDFORD 4 LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

01317364
00089326
00089326

00315849
00315849
00190553
01169388
00784111
01373653
00691248
01317364

00258591
01769091

01769091

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
In Liquidation
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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18/03/1997
18/03/1997
18/03/1997

18/03/1997
18/03/1997
18/03/1997
18/03/1997
18/03/1997
18/03/1997
18/03/1997
18/03/1997

18/03/1997
18/03/1997

17/03/1997

905240736

06/04/2000
06/04/2000

06/04/2000

06/04/2000
06/04/2000
06/04/2000

06/04/2000
06/04/2000

06/04/2000

Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Director



